TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SunTrust Bank		03/12/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 West 36th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78908129	EYE BAR
Registration Number:	3600445	EYE BAR
Registration Number:	3063781	CORINNE MCCORMACK NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3070722	CORINNE MCCORMACK
Registration Number:	1873688	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)295-1292 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3572 Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino-Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 083557-012000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0607

900157386

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino
Signature:	/Joseph Agostino/
Date:	03/18/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=tmcorinne#page1.tif source=tmcorinne#page2.tif source=tmcorinne#page3.tif source=tmcorinne#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0608

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this Land day of March, 2010 by SunTrust Bank, a Georgia corporation having an address of 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, as Administrative Agent (as defined below), to Corinne McCormack, Inc., a New York corporation having an address of 7 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Corinne").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Corinne has, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated November 25, 2009, granted to SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for certain Secured Parties (as defined within a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated December 19, 2007 by and between, among other parties, Administrative Agent and Corinne), security interests in certain trademark properties identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), said Trademark Security Agreement being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2009 at Reel 004106, Frame 0631.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby declares that said security interests in the Trademarks are hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, without recourse and without any representation or warranty, and the recording officer in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel the security interests of record.

[Signatures on next page]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0609 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporate officer on the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Microson Versi Title: Vers Pressport

WITNESS:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks- Corrine

SCHEDULE A

See Attached Schedule of Trademarks

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0611



U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG./APP. NO. & DATE	OWNER	STATUS/NEXT DEADLINE	
Eye Bar	35	78908129 / 6/14/2006	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	A request for the fourth extension of time to file a statement of use has been granted.	
Eye Bar	35	3600445 / 3/31/2009	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	Registered.	
Corinne McCormack New York	9	3063781 / 2/28/2006	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	Registered.	
Corinne McCormack	9	3070722 / 3/21/2006	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	Registered.	
Eyeglass Design Mark	9	1873688 / 1/17/1995	Corinne McCormack, Inc.	This registration has been renewed.	

Foreign Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION	OWNER
Corinne McCormack Eyeglass Design	Hong Kong	B06389	6/25/1998	Corinne McCormack, Inc.
Corinne McCormack Eyeglass Design	Japan	4194523	10/02/1998	Corinne McCormack, Inc.
Corinne McCormack Eyeglass Design.	United Kingdom	2114730	11/5/1996	Corinne McCormack, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 03/18/2010